0803948.06 LAOO Elaine N. Walker, Secretary of State Received and Filed: 10/21/2011 3:55 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

mstratton

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BACKUP PLAN, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the Organizer, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, namely The Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, Kentucky Revised Statutes Chapter 275 (the "Act").

Article One: Name

The name of the limited liability company is BACKUP PLAN, LLC (the "Company").

Article Two: Registered Office and Agent

The initial registered office of the Company is 16 Logan Drive, Jeff, Kentucky 41751. The Company's initial registered agent at that initial registered office is Paul Lewis

Article Three: Mailing Address

The mailing address of the Company's principal office is 16 Logan Drive, Jeff, Kentucky 41751.

Article Four: Management

The Company is to be managed by its' Members.

Article Five: Duration

The Company does not have a specified date of dissolution. The term of the Company shall be perpetual unless the Company is dissolved as provided in the Act or the Company's Operating Agreement, as either of which shall be amended from time to time.

In witness whereof the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on this 14 day of October 2011.

This Instrument Prepared By: FRANK R. RILEY III. Attorney at Law 95-A Main Street P. O. Box 216 Whitesburg, KY 41858-0216

JERÉMIAH N. CAUDILL Organizer

CONSENT OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT OF BACKUP PLAN, LLC

I, PAUL LEWIS, having been named in the Articles of Organization of BACKUP PLAN, LLC (the "Company") as the initial registered agent of the Company, hereby consent to my appointment as the initial registered agent at its' initial registered office and will serve in such capacity until such time as my replacement or resignation in accordance with Kentucky Revised Statutes Chapter 275.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Consent of Initial Registered Agent this $\frac{j \cdot j'}{j}$ day of October 2011.

PAUL LEWIS Initial Registered Agent

This Instrument Prepared By: FRANK R. RILEY III, Esq. Attorney at Law 95-A Main Street P. O. Box 216 Whitesburg, KY 41858-0216	
(606) 633-0041	
1	